



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4144 of 2025

ROSEMIN RAJESH XAXA

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

13/06/2025	Ms. Vidhi Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shuyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate, for the Respondent No. 1/ State. Mr. Shashank Thakur, learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2. Issued notice to Respondent No. 3 to 7 on payment of process fee as per rules. List this case after service of notice upon the Respondent No. 3 to 7. In the meantime the learned counsel for the respective respondents may file their reply. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	