



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4144 of 2025

ROSEMIN RAJESH XAXA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

19/02/2026	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, P.L. for State-respondent No.1. Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.3, which is an application amendment in the writ petition. Submission of learned counsel for petitioner as also the pleadings made in the application is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents. On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for parties, I.A. No.3, application for amendment is allowed. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to carryout necessary amendment within period of one week. He is also directed to file amended copy of writ petition within one week thereafter. List this case in the week commencing 9th of March, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	