



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4144 of 2025

ROSEMIN RAJESH XAXA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Advocate General for the State/respondent No.1 Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for respondent No.2. Notice were issued. There is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 7 though served. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted a week's time to file rejoinder. In view of submission of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the week commencing 20th April 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge